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From: Botwinick, Alexandra (HHS/OCIIO)
Sent: Monday, December 06, 2010 8:14 AM
To: 'cementfund@aol.com'
Subject: Waiver of the Annual Limits Requirements of PHS Act Section 2711

Importance: High

Attachments: Updated Jan 1 Approval Letter .pdf
Good Morning,
 
Thank you for submitting an application for a Waiver of the Annual Limits Requirements of the PHS Act
Section for Cement and Concrete Workers District Council.  HHS has reviewed your application and made
its determination. Please see the attached letter.
 
Please confirm receipt of this letter by replying to this e-mail address with a copy to OCIIOOversight@hhs.gov.
 
Please let me know if I can be of further assistance.
 
Sincerely,
 
 
Alexandra Botwinick
 
Office of Oversight
HHS/OCIIO
 
alexandra.botwinick@hhs.gov
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From: Cementfund@aol.com
Sent: Monday, December 06, 2010 8:43 AM
To: Botwinick, Alexandra (HHS/OCIIO)
Cc: OCIIO Oversight
Subject: Re: Waiver of the Annual Limits Requirements of PHS Act Section 2711

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Red
Good Morning.
I acknowledge  receipt of letter regarding the Cement &Concrete Workers District Council email date 12/6/2010.
Thank You for a favorable decision.
 
Sincerely,
Silvana Baldo
Fund Administrator
718-762-6133
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From: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO)
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2010 12:40 PM
To: Joseph S. Kaming
Cc: Habit, Sandra (HHS/OCIIO)
Subject: RE: Response: Cement & Concrete Workers Welfare Fund

Thank you for your response.
 
When does the next plan year begin?
 
 
Cam Lynne Moultrie
Program Analyst
Office of Consumer Information and Insurance Oversight
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
(301) 492-4174
cam.moultrie@hhs.gov
 
From: Joseph S. Kaming [mailto:jskaming@nyc.rr.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2010 3:59 PM
To: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO)
Cc: Alan Sofge; Hany Kilada; Silvana Baldo
Subject: Response: Cement & Concrete Workers Welfare Fund
 
To:  Cam L. Moultrie
From:  Joseph S. Kaming, Esq.
            Please find attached the response you requested in your e-mail of November 16, 2010 and a copy
of the Fund’s original waiver submission.  We request, based upon the validity of our submission and
response, that the Funds are granted the requested waiver.   Thank you on behalf of the Cement &
Concrete Workers District Council and the Funds.
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From: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO)
Sent: Friday, November 19, 2010 11:25 AM
To: Joseph S. Kaming
Cc: Habit, Sandra (HHS/OCIIO)
Subject: RE: Response: Cement & Concrete Workers Welfare Fund

Thank you for the information.
 
Cam Lynne Moultrie
Office of Consumer Information and Insurance Oversight
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
(301) 492-4174
cam.moultrie@hhs.gov
 
From: Joseph S. Kaming [mailto:jskaming@nyc.rr.com] 
Sent: Friday, November 19, 2010 10:01 AM
To: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO)
Cc: Silvana Baldo; Alan Sofge
Subject: RE: Response: Cement & Concrete Workers Welfare Fund
 
The next plan year begins January 1, 2011.  Thank you for your attention to this critical matter for the
Union.
                                                            Sincerely, Joseph Kaming for Cement & Concrete Welfare Fund
 

-----Original Message-----
From: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO) [mailto:Cam.Moultrie@hhs.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2010 12:40 PM
To: Joseph S. Kaming
Cc: Habit, Sandra (HHS/OCIIO)
Subject: RE: Response: Cement & Concrete Workers Welfare Fund
 
Thank you for your response.
 
When does the next plan year begin?
 
 
Cam Lynne Moultrie
Program Analyst
Office of Consumer Information and Insurance Oversight
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
(301) 492-4174
cam.moultrie@hhs.gov
 
From: Joseph S. Kaming [mailto:jskaming@nyc.rr.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2010 3:59 PM
To: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO)
Cc: Alan Sofge; Hany Kilada; Silvana Baldo
Subject: Response: Cement & Concrete Workers Welfare Fund
 
To:  Cam L. Moultrie
From:  Joseph S. Kaming, Esq.
            Please find attached the response you requested in your e-mail of November 16, 2010 and
a copy of the Fund’s original waiver submission.  We request, based upon the validity of our
submission and response, that the Funds are granted the requested waiver.   Thank you on behalf
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of the Cement & Concrete Workers District Council and the Funds.

CCWDC:000010



CCWDC:000011



file:///O|/Joseph/Cement%20and%20Concrete%20Workers/Request%20for%20additional%20info%2011.16.10.htm[10/31/2011 10:08:39 AM]

From: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO)
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2010 4:08 PM
To: cementfund@aol.com
Cc: Habit, Sandra (HHS/OCIIO)
Subject: Waiver Application for Cement and Concrete Workers District Council Welfare Fund Plan, 501
Dear Applicant:
 
Thank you for your application for the Waiver of the Annual Limits Requirements of the PHS Act Section 2711.  In order
to complete your application, please provide the following information:
 

Please provide the effective date for your plan.
 

Please provide the annual limit for your plan.
 

In your application, your plan(s) or policy(ies) provide a lifetime limit.  According to the regulation, you may not
have any lifetime limit on your plan, except in the case of non-essential benefits that are permitted under Federal
or State law.  Effective September 23, 2010, you may no longer have a lifetime limit on your plan or policy.  Plans
that previously had a lifetime limit may add an annual limit not less than the lifetime limit without affecting the
grandfather status of the plan. 

 
Please confirm whether the plan is in compliance with the interim final regulations relating to grandfathered
health plans.

 
Please provide the current monthly premium rates and the projected monthly premium rates applicable to the
plan or policy forms if the plan were to comply with the restricted annual benefits.  In other words, we would like
a chart that reflects the following information:

 
  2010 January Premium

(current level)
 

2011 January Premium
(renewal)

2011 January Premium
(if $750,000 annual
limit was applied)

EE      
EE + Child (if applicable
or other appropriate
tier)

     

EE + Spouse (if
applicable or other
appropriate tier)

     

Family (if applicable or
other appropriate tier)

     

 
 

In order to complete your application, please provide this information by 5:00 pm, November 17, 2010.  We look
forward to receiving your completed application.  Thank you. 
 
 
Cam L. Moultrie
Program Analyst
Office of Consumer Information and Insurance Oversight
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U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
(301) 492-4174
cam.moultrie@hhs.gov
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From: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO)
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2010 10:51 AM
To: Habit, Sandra (HHS/OCIIO)
Subject: FW: Response: Cement & Concrete Workers Welfare Fund

Attachments: Response waiver letter0001.pdf; Waiver Application0001.pdf
 
 
Cam Lynne Moultrie
Program Analyst
Office of Consumer Information and Insurance Oversight
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
(301) 492-4174
cam.moultrie@hhs.gov
 
From: Joseph S. Kaming [mailto:jskaming@nyc.rr.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2010 3:59 PM
To: Moultrie, Cam (HHS/OCIIO)
Cc: Alan Sofge; Hany Kilada; Silvana Baldo
Subject: Response: Cement & Concrete Workers Welfare Fund
 
To:  Cam L. Moultrie
From:  Joseph S. Kaming, Esq.
            Please find attached the response you requested in your e-mail of November 16, 2010 and a copy
of the Fund’s original waiver submission.  We request, based upon the validity of our submission and
response, that the Funds are granted the requested waiver.   Thank you on behalf of the Cement &
Concrete Workers District Council and the Funds.
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From: cementfund@aol.com
Sent: Monday, October 25, 2010 11:19 AM
To: HHS HealthInsurance (HHS)
Subject: Waiver 

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Red

Attachments: OneTouch Oct 25, 2010 (1).TIF; OneTouch Oct 25, 2010 (3).TIF; OneTouch Oct 25, 2010 (2).TIF;
OneTouch Oct 25, 2010 (4).TIF; OneTouch Oct 25, 2010 (5).TIF

Please find enclosed the Waiver Application of the Cement and Concrete Workers District Council Welfare Fund Plan.  WE would
appreciate the granting of this Waiver.
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